

GOVERNMENT OF GOA

DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Goa Education Complex, Alto Porvorim-Goa.

Tel:2415585/2410824

Email:estt-dhe.goa@gov.in

No: EST/Nodal Officer/222/2021/6943

Dated- 02/12/2024

ORDER

In pursuance to Circular No. 1/5/CMHelpline/157/DPG/23-24/linkfile/896 dated 12/11/2024 issued by the Directorate of Public Grievances, Government of Goa, launched on 15th August 2024, a Government initiative to connect with the citizens & Government Administration to solve their Grievances, Prof. (Dr.) Gervasio S.F.L. Mendes, Additional Director of Higher Education/Public Grievance Officer is hereby appointed as the Nodal Officer for "Chief Minister Helpline" for Directorate of Higher Education for effective public grievance redressal.

(Bhushan K Savoikar)
Director (Higher Education)

To,

Prof. (Dr.) Gervasio S.F.L. Mendes, Additional Director of Higher Education/Public Grievance Directorate of Higher Education Porvori, Goa.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director (Public Grievances), Directorate of Public Grievances, Panaji, Goa.
- 2. All Sections of this Directorate, DHE, Porvorim, Goa.
- 3. The Software Development Cell of this Directorate....with a request to upload the said Order on DHE Website.
- 4. Office Copy.
- 5. Guard File.